# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3759530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ORI DADOOSH	02/17/2016
MR. ORI YEMINI	02/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN RIDE LTD.
Street Address:	HANAMAL 55
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3303215

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556161
Application Number:	29556160

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)891-8126

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: glevi@gl-ip.com

THE IP LAW FIRM OF GUY LEVI, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 820 ALBEMARLE ST.

Address Line 4: WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 07481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APL8836USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY LEVI
SIGNATURE:	/Guy Levi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=APL8836USD\_ASGN\_DEC#page1.tif source=APL8836USD ASGN DEC#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037846 FRAME: 0683** 503712889

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Ori DADOOSH from: 13B Bnei Binyamin Street, Herzliya, Israel and Ori YEMINI from: 8 Hahartzit Street, Elyakhin, Israel; (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following design inventions:

- 1. Fairing
- 2. Wheel Cover
- 3. Handlebar
- 4. Folded Handlebar
- 5. GUI

(Hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTIONS").

WHEREAS, **Green Ride Ltd**. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, having a place of business at 55 HaNamal Street, Haifa 3303215 Israel, are desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTIONS, and any and all designs to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, and any and all designs that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all design applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all design applications and design issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title

-1/2-

18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing therefrom.

Name: Date:

Ori DADOOSH February 17, 2016

Signature:

Ori YEMINI February 17, 2016

5